
Union (N.Y.) (11-6) -vs- William Smith (17-0)
5/5/2023 at Geneva, N.Y. (Urick Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Union (N.Y.) Goals: Anna Smith (2); Dana Nelson (2); Sydney McPartlon (2); Drew Charlton (2); Greta Maurer (1); Katie Julien (1) 
Assists: Greta Maurer (1); Sydney McPartlon (1); Drew Charlton (1) 
 
William Smith Goals: Maddie Montgomery (4); Natalie Daniels (3); Allie McGinty (3); Katherine Murray (1); Molly Davis (1); Payton McMahon
(1); Kaitlin Pellechia (1) 
Assists: Katherine Murray (1); Allie McGinty (1); Kaitlin Pellechia (1); Hannah Evans (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Urick Stadium
Penalties: Dana Truini 3rd/10:06; Kaitlin Pellechia 4th/03:02
Officials: Brian Rosintoski; Jennifer Dreywood; Randi Lake; Samuel Oakes; Mackenzie Larsen

Date: 5/5/2023
Attendance: 425

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Union (N.Y.) 3 4 0 3 10
William Smith 4 4 4 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Union (N.Y.) 4 9 2 9 24
William Smith 11 5 10 5 31

Shots On Goal
Union (N.Y.) 3 7 1 6 17
William Smith 10 5 6 3 24

Saves
Union (N.Y.) 6 1 2 1 10
William Smith 0 3 1 3 7

Turnovers
Union (N.Y.) 3 3 7 2 15
William Smith 3 5 3 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Union (N.Y.) 5-6 5-5 4-6 6-6 20-23
William Smith 2-3 3-4 5-6 3-4 13-17

Ground Balls
Union (N.Y.) 4 2 5 4 15
William Smith 6 4 5 2 17

Draw Controls
Union (N.Y.) 2 4 2 2 10
William Smith 6 4 3 4 17

Free-Position Shots
Union (N.Y.) 1 1 2 2 6
William Smith 2 1 3 1 7

Fouls
Union (N.Y.) 0 0 0 0 0
William Smith 0 0 0 0 0



Union (N.Y.) 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Anna Smith 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
4 Greta Maurer 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 5 0
6 Dana Nelson 2 0 2 4 2 3 1 0 0
7 Katie Julien 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
10 Sydney McPartlon 2 1 3 7 1 1 0 0 0-2 0
12 Isabelle Suttie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Brynne Rush 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
16 Dana Truini 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-1 0
22 Ella Trout 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
27 Drew Charlton 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
28 Teagan Shay 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

GK 42 Sydney Widlitz 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Maddie Doyle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
15 Morgan Adams 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0

Totals 10 3 13 24 15 15 6 10 2-6 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Sydney Widlitz 60:00 14 10 L



William Smith 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Katherine Murray 1 1 2 7 3 0 0 0 0
3 Molly Davis 1 0 1 4 2 1 1 3 1-2 0
9 Liza Diffley 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Natalie Daniels 3 0 3 5 2 3 0 3 1-1 0
16 Maddie Montgomery 4 0 4 8 0 0 0 9 3-4 0
17 Kate Risley 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
20 Livvy Von Heill 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Allie McGinty 3 1 4 5 1 3 0 0 0
23 Anna Suter 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
24 Kaitlin Pellechia 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
28 Nikki Pio 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

GK 32 Maura Smeader 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Emily Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Payton McMahon 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
19 Lily Kuhn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hannah Evans 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 14 4 18 31 17 15 6 17 5-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Maura Smeader 60:00 10 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UNI WSC
1st 13:14 Dana Nelson (19) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:15 Katherine Murray (34) Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:27 Drew Charlton (30) Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:54 Maddie Montgomery (64) Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:22 Anna Smith (20) Drew Charlton 3 2
1st 02:24 Maddie Montgomery (65) Unassisted 3 3
1st 01:42 Natalie Daniels (27) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 13:32 Sydney McPartlon (45) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 11:51 Allie McGinty (23) Katherine Murray 4 5
2nd 09:34 Sydney McPartlon (46) Greta Maurer 5 5
2nd 08:35 Kaitlin Pellechia (32) Hannah Evans 5 6
2nd 06:55 Maddie Montgomery (66) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 05:01 Allie McGinty (24) Kaitlin Pellechia 5 8
2nd 02:37 Anna Smith (21) Unassisted 6 8
2nd 00:01 Greta Maurer (17) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 12:20 Molly Davis (24) Unassisted 7 9
3rd 05:56 Payton McMahon (27) Allie McGinty 7 10
3rd 02:39 Natalie Daniels (28) Unassisted 7 11
3rd 02:04 Allie McGinty (25) Unassisted 7 12
4th 09:55 Drew Charlton (31) Unassisted 8 12
4th 09:23 Dana Nelson (20) Sydney McPartlon 9 12
4th 06:31 Maddie Montgomery (67) Unassisted 9 13
4th 04:08 Katie Julien (16) Unassisted 10 13
4th 03:14 Natalie Daniels (29) Unassisted 10 14

Period Time Team Player Type
3rd 10:06 UNI Dana Truini YELLOW CARD
4th 03:02 WSC Kaitlin Pellechia YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UNI Sydney Widlitz at goalie for UNI.
15:00 WSC Maura Smeader at goalie for WSC.
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
14:23 WSC Shot by WSC Maddie Montgomery, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
14:19 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
13:14 UNI GOAL by UNI Dana Nelson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 19 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 1, William Smith 0
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Molly Davis.
11:49 WSC Shot by WSC Allie McGinty, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
11:46 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Allie McGinty.
11:23 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
11:16 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Katherine Murray.
10:36 WSC Shot by WSC Molly Davis, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
10:31 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Hannah Evans.
10:15 WSC GOAL by WSC Katherine Murray, goal number 34 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 1, William Smith 1
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Molly Davis.
09:34 WSC Shot by WSC Natalie Daniels, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
09:31 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Sydney Widlitz.
09:27 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
08:27 UNI GOAL by UNI Drew Charlton, goal number 30 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 2, William Smith 1
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Isabelle Suttie.
08:14 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
07:41 UNI Turnover by UNI Katie Julien.
07:39 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Anna Suter.
07:31 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
06:44 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray WIDE.
06:23 WSC Turnover by WSC Allie McGinty (caused by Dana Nelson).
06:17 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Dana Nelson.
06:12 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
05:44 UNI Turnover by UNI Katie Julien.
05:39 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
04:54 WSC GOAL by WSC Maddie Montgomery, goal number 64 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 2, William Smith 2
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Greta Maurer.
04:13 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:09 UNI Shot by UNI Dana Truini WIDE {free position shot}.
04:05 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Kate Risley.
03:49 WSC Clear attempt by WSC failed.
03:37 WSC Turnover by WSC Kate Risley (caused by Greta Maurer).
03:33 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Greta Maurer.
03:22 UNI GOAL by UNI Anna Smith, Assist by Drew Charlton, goal number 20 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 3, William Smith 2
03:22 WSC Timeout by WSC.
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Natalie Daniels.
02:26 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
02:24 WSC GOAL by WSC Maddie Montgomery (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 65 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 3, William Smith 3
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Natalie Daniels.
01:45 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
01:42 WSC GOAL by WSC Natalie Daniels (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 27 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 3, William Smith 4
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
00:56 WSC Shot by WSC Allie McGinty, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
00:52 UNI Clear attempt by UNI failed.
00:42 UNI Turnover by UNI Isabelle Suttie.



00:37 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Nikki Pio.
00:10 WSC Turnover by WSC Natalie Daniels (caused by Ella Trout).
00:08 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Ella Trout.
00:06 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Dana Truini.
14:06 UNI Shot by UNI Dana Nelson WIDE.
13:47 UNI Shot by UNI Sydney McPartlon HIGH.
13:32 UNI GOAL by UNI Sydney McPartlon, goal number 45 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 4, William Smith 4
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
13:10 WSC Turnover by WSC Allie McGinty.
13:03 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
11:58 UNI Turnover by UNI Dana Nelson.
11:54 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Katherine Murray.
11:51 WSC GOAL by WSC Allie McGinty, Assist by Katherine Murray, goal number 23 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 4, William Smith 5
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Payton McMahon.
10:34 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
10:16 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
10:11 WSC Turnover by WSC Molly Davis.
09:59 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
09:34 UNI GOAL by UNI Sydney McPartlon, Assist by Greta Maurer, goal number 46 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 5, William Smith 5
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
08:35 WSC GOAL by WSC Kaitlin Pellechia, Assist by Hannah Evans, goal number 32 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 5, William Smith 6
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Greta Maurer.
08:12 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
08:04 UNI Turnover by UNI Dana Nelson (caused by Livvy Von Heill).
07:58 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Natalie Daniels.
07:50 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
06:55 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
06:55 WSC GOAL by WSC Maddie Montgomery (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 66 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 5, William Smith 7
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
06:39 WSC Turnover by WSC Liza Diffley.
06:34 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
05:09 UNI Turnover by UNI Drew Charlton.
05:04 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Katherine Murray.
05:01 WSC GOAL by WSC Allie McGinty, Assist by Kaitlin Pellechia, goal number 24 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 5, William Smith 8
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Greta Maurer.
04:33 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:28 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:24 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:23 UNI Shot by UNI Maddie Doyle, SAVE Maura Smeader {free position shot}.
04:20 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
03:08 WSC Turnover by WSC Allie McGinty.
02:59 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Dana Nelson.
02:53 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
02:37 UNI GOAL by UNI Anna Smith, goal number 21 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 6, William Smith 8
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Morgan Adams.
02:08 UNI Shot by UNI Greta Maurer, SAVE Maura Smeader.
02:06 WSC Clear attempt by WSC failed.
01:47 WSC Turnover by WSC Kate Risley.
01:09 UNI Shot by UNI Anna Smith, SAVE Maura Smeader.
01:02 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Natalie Daniels.
01:00 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.



00:19 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
00:14 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Dana Truini.
00:11 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
00:01 UNI GOAL by UNI Greta Maurer, goal number 17 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 7, William Smith 8
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Greta Maurer.
13:18 UNI Shot clock violation by UNI.
13:17 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
12:21 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
12:20 WSC GOAL by WSC Molly Davis (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 24 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 7, William Smith 9
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
10:52 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray HIT POST.
10:39 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Brynne Rush.
10:27 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
10:07 UNI Turnover by UNI Brynne Rush (caused by Nikki Pio).
10:06 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Nikki Pio.
-- UNI Yellow card on UNI Dana Truini.
10:03 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
09:14 WSC Shot by WSC Molly Davis, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
09:09 UNI Clear attempt by UNI failed.
09:02 UNI Turnover by UNI Brynne Rush (caused by Anna Suter).
08:50 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Anna Suter.
08:08 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
08:07 WSC Shot by WSC Maddie Montgomery WIDE {free position shot}.
07:25 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
07:23 WSC Shot by WSC Molly Davis BLOCKED {free position shot}.
07:17 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Brynne Rush.
07:10 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
06:56 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
06:54 UNI Turnover by UNI Dana Nelson.
06:43 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
05:56 WSC GOAL by WSC Payton McMahon, Assist by Allie McGinty, goal number 27 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 7, William Smith 10
05:56 UNI Timeout by UNI.
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Morgan Adams.
05:43 UNI Turnover by UNI Morgan Adams.
04:47 WSC Turnover by WSC Natalie Daniels (caused by Brynne Rush).
04:39 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
04:25 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:25 UNI Shot by UNI Sydney McPartlon BLOCKED {free position shot}.
04:25 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
04:25 WSC Shot by WSC Maddie Montgomery HIT POST.
04:25 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Dana Truini.
04:25 UNI Clear attempt by UNI failed.
04:25 UNI Turnover by UNI Greta Maurer (caused by Anna Suter).
04:25 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Anna Suter.
04:25 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
02:39 WSC GOAL by WSC Natalie Daniels, goal number 28 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 7, William Smith 11
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Molly Davis.
02:04 WSC GOAL by WSC Allie McGinty, goal number 25 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 7, William Smith 12
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Payton McMahon.
01:29 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray, SAVE Sydney Widlitz {shot from close left wing}.
01:23 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Payton McMahon.
01:10 WSC Turnover by WSC Payton McMahon (caused by Ella Trout).
01:01 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Greta Maurer.
00:59 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.



00:30 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
00:27 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
00:26 UNI Shot by UNI Sydney McPartlon, SAVE Maura Smeader {free position shot}.
00:23 WSC Clear attempt by WSC failed.
00:20 WSC Turnover by WSC Maura Smeader.
00:12 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Sydney McPartlon.
00:10 UNI Turnover by UNI Sydney McPartlon (caused by Kate Risley).
00:07 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Molly Davis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
14:10 WSC Shot by WSC Natalie Daniels HIGH.
13:28 WSC Shot by WSC Maddie Montgomery WIDE.
13:22 WSC Shot clock violation by WSC.
13:01 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
12:33 UNI Turnover by UNI Dana Truini (caused by Molly Davis).
12:30 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Molly Davis.
12:28 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
12:08 WSC Turnover by WSC Natalie Daniels.
12:01 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
11:39 UNI Shot by UNI Teagan Shay, SAVE Maura Smeader.
11:31 WSC Clear attempt by WSC failed.
11:08 WSC Turnover by WSC Liza Diffley (caused by Anna Smith).
10:53 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Ella Trout.
10:52 UNI Timeout by UNI.
10:51 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
10:04 UNI Shot by UNI Katie Julien, SAVE Maura Smeader.
10:00 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Anna Smith.
09:54 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
09:55 UNI GOAL by UNI Drew Charlton (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 31 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 8, William Smith 12
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Greta Maurer.
09:23 UNI GOAL by UNI Dana Nelson, Assist by Sydney McPartlon, goal number 20 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 9, William Smith 12
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Natalie Daniels.
09:00 WSC Turnover by WSC Hannah Evans.
08:51 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Morgan Adams.
08:41 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
07:32 UNI Turnover by UNI Anna Smith.
07:21 WSC Ground ball pickup by WSC Maura Smeader.
07:20 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
06:36 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
06:31 WSC GOAL by WSC Maddie Montgomery (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 67 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 9, William Smith 13
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
05:48 WSC Free position attempt for WSC.
05:04 WSC Shot by WSC Katherine Murray, SAVE Sydney Widlitz.
04:59 UNI Ground ball pickup by UNI Sydney Widlitz.
04:53 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
04:27 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:16 UNI Free position attempt for UNI.
04:08 UNI GOAL by UNI Katie Julien (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 16 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 10, William Smith 13
-- WSC Draw control by WSC Maddie Montgomery.
03:14 WSC GOAL by WSC Natalie Daniels, goal number 29 for season.

Union (N.Y.) 10, William Smith 14
-- UNI Draw control by UNI Morgan Adams.
-- WSC Yellow card on WSC Kaitlin Pellechia.
03:00 UNI Clear attempt by UNI good.
02:34 UNI Shot by UNI Sydney McPartlon WIDE.
02:03 UNI Shot by UNI Dana Nelson WIDE.



01:31 UNI Shot by UNI Sydney McPartlon HIGH.
01:15 UNI Shot by UNI Dana Truini, SAVE Maura Smeader.
00:46 WSC Clear attempt by WSC good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


